. 081423 ' 2023-04tPW

DOCUMENT 00301
PROPOSAL

To: City of Tupelo
71 East Troy Street
Tupelo, MS 38804
Gentlamen:
The undersigned, herginaiter calted the "Materialman”, hereby proposes to sell and deliver io The City of

Tupelo, MS, hereinafter called the "Qwner”, upon the terms and conditions herein stated, the material
specified in the attached Specifications dated August, 2023 for the foliowing sum:

BASE BID:
ITEM QUANTITY DESCRIPTION TQTAL BID PRICE

1 1 Natural Gas Generator System $375,000-00
And Associated Equipment,
Material, and Labor for Instaliation

2 2 Authorized Contract Amendments $ 20,000
TOTAL BID PRICE $ 395,500.00
DELIVERY:

Delivary Site: Tupelo City Hall
Delivery Date; 00 weeks from order date

An alternate Delivery Date of 1V/@ is proposed by the Materialman. If this
alternate Delivery Date is accepted by the Owner, a price reduction of § n/a js offerad.
GENERAL.:

in submitting this Proposal, the Materialman agrees as follows:

The prices set forth herein do not include any sums which are or may be payable by the
Materialman on account of laxes imposed by any taxing authority upon the sale, purchase, or
use of the equipment. If any such tax is applicable to the sale, purchase, or use of the
equipment, the amount thereof shall be added to the purchase price and paid by the Owner.

The Materialman agrees to the terms and conditions of the Document 00531 - MATERIALS
CONTRACT.

The prices set forth herein are firm if accepted by the Owner within thirty {30) days and shall
include the cost of delivery to the job site. The material shall be delivered to the Delivery Site on
or before the Detlivery Date,

The Materialman shall be responsible for securing all permits required for shipping to the

M061596-EU PROPOSAL 00301 -1



081423 2023-041PW

Delivery Site and shall be responsible for any damages to road and utilities or other damages
caused by the Materialman or his Delivery Agent during shipment to Delivery Site.
Notice of Shipment - The Materialiman shall notify the Owner at the following times:

1. 10 days prior 1o shipment,

2. 24 hours prior to shipment.

3. 24 hours prior to delivery.
Shipments arriving after 2:00 p.m. on weekdays or arriving on weekends or holidays shall notbe
unloaded until the next warking day and the Materiaiman shall be responsible for any demurrage.

Failure to provide notice shall resultin Materialman being responsible for any demuirage charges
resulting from the unavailabifity of equipment to unload equipment.

The Materialman agrees that all requests for time extensions shall be in writing, and that only
such time extensions as are granted by the Owner in writing shall be considered.

Time is of the essence in order for the Owner to comply with established construction schedules.
Should the Materialman fail to complete the terms of this Proposal by the Delivery Date, after all
time extenslons granted by the Owner have been added, then in that event the Owner shall have
and is hereby given the right to deduct and retain out of such monies which may then be due, or
which may become due and payable to the Materialman, the DAMAGE AMOUNT per calendar
day as liquidated damages for each and every day that Certification is delayed beyond the
Delivery Date. The Materialman and Owner agree that liquidated damages are for cosis
associated with project delay and not as a penalty and that proof of such losses or damages
shall not be required. The DAMAGE AMOUNT shall be $300 per day.

The GENERAL CONDITIONS and SUPPLEMENTARY CONDITIONS describe the Qwner's
requirements as o Performance and Payment Bonds., When the successhul Bidder delivers
the executed Materials contract to the Owner, it rust be accompanied by the required
Performance and Payment Bonds.

Proposal requirements, as outlined in the technical sections, shali be submitted with this proposal. Failure
to submit requested data can result in Bid rejection.

The qualifications of the Materialman's Field Services Representative for field inspection, testing and
certification shall be attached to this proposal. Include the name of the proposed field service firm, if
these services are not supplied by employees of the manufacturer. A schedule of field tests, applicable
ANS| standards and test limits shall be submitted by the Materialman. The qualifications of the Field
Service Representatives or Field Service Firm will be included in the overali evaluation of this proposal.

In estimating the lowest cost to the Owner as one of the factors in deciding the award of an order, the
Owner will consider, in addition to the price quoted in the proposal, the following:

e~

Staled exceptions to the specifications.
Method of delivery.

Warranty.

Instaltation, erection and operating costs.
Delivery time.

Work history on previous projects.

Failure to submit bid evaluation data as specified can lead to bid rejection.

Title of each equipment item shall pass to the Owner uporn:
1. Delivary at location specified.
2. Satisfactory inspection for in transit damage.
3. Satisfactory installation and field test.
4. Acceptance by the Owner following completion of ltem 3.

MQO61596-EL) PROPQSAL 00301-2



081423 2023-041PW

5. Payment: See Document 00531 - MATERIALS CONTRACT, Articis Il Payment. The Materiaiman
shall submit bids on this PROPOSAL. Submit cemplete PROPOSAL in (2) two unaltered copies with all
blank spaces completed. There shalt be no exceptions for basic bid submitted by the Materialman;
however, an alternate, with exceptions, may be bid as an attachment to a basic bid.

The Materialman acknowledges that he has received the following Addenda (insert Addenda number{s}
and date(s) or NONE):

ADDENDUM NUMBER DATE
None nfa
None n/a

M061596-EU PROPOSAL 00301-3



081423 2023-041PW

EXCEPTIONS: Any and all exceptions that the Materialman takes to the attached specifications shall be
itemized an this proposal page even though the exceptions may be covered elsewhere in the bid
materials. The bidder shall indicate to which items exceptions apply or indicate no exceptions.

Specification Section
Associated with EXCEPTION Description. of Exception

"

n/a

MO61596-EU PROPOSAL 00301 - 4



081423 2023-041PW

ftis understood by the undersigned that the Owner retains the privilege of accepting or rejecting all or any
part of this Proposal and to walve any informalities or technicalities therein,

MATERIALMAN: Titnmons Electric Co., LLC
BY: MLQ ﬁw TITLE: Owner

MAILING
ADDRESS: 4855 Cliff Gookin Blvd. DATE: 9/19/2023
igg%%s; same EMAIL: Service@timmonselectricms.com

PRINCIPAL ML@/
CONTACT: Mike Timnions TELEPHONE: B62-790-5922

EMAIL: mike@timmonselectricms.com

ALTERNATE
CONTACT: _Brooke Ellis TELEPHONE: 562-844-4053
brooke@timmonselectricms.com

EMAIL:

END OF DOCUMENT

MO61596-EU FROPOSAL 0030t -5



BID BOND
The American Institute of Architects,
AIA Document Mo. R3I0 [Februany, 1970 Edition) 2id Bond Number: BIDRZ3067299
Contract Acogunt Mumber: 204337

KHOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we TIMMONS BELECTRIC COMPANY *%¢4PASTEOND 4+
afizh CLY ?F COOREIN BLIVD

KRELO

OLD REPURLIC SURETY TOMPANY
PO BOM 4562
WINTER PARY, FL 57703-E4&3

ag Peincipal, hereinafter o

as Surerty, herainafter called the Sursty, are held and fiemiy bound unte CI9¥ OF TUPELO M3

ag Chligee, herelnaftar called the Obligee, in the sum of 5% OF THE ACCOMPANYING BID

Sollars (§ A% I
for the payment of which sum well and truly to be mada, the said Principal and the sald Sursty, Dind Ourselves, our
heirs, exmcutors, adninistrators, $accessors and assigns, fointly and severally, Timmly by these pressats,

WHEREAZ, the Principal has submltted a bid for INSTALLATION OF BLECTRICAL GENERATCR

NOW, THEREFORE, If the Obliges shall ace
the Obliqee in acvordante with the RIS
e Contract Documents with good and suffi

rincipal and the Principal shall enter into a Contrast with
¥e Shﬁh hotd or bonds as ?ay he sproified in the Ridding

& faithiul pﬂrchraﬁLe of such Contrsck and for the prompt
payment of labor and material furnished i the p ¢ gof, or in the event of the fallure of the Frincipal te
antay guch Dontract and give such bend or bomds, if the Pri al shall pay &d the Obiigee the difference not Lo excesd
the penalty hersof Detween the amount specified in said nid and sucn zargex amount for which the Obliges may 1n good
falvﬂ contract with another party to uem,awm the work covered By said bid, then this obligacion shall be null asd volg,
otharwige to remain in full force and effec

1

Lt
e

¥

Bigned and sealed this 28TH day of  JUNE '

TIMHONE ELEQIRIL COMPAN

&2

‘;ai !“’*ig
§;

\G'\

: reamvpusuc : 2
i DNo.335308  f :
s, My Comem, Expires 7 7
* m‘g‘g&r .0% &
ﬂi 0




